Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • http://www.vectron.com
Page 1 of 7
MT-9560A
Ultra-Low Power, Ultra-Small 32.768 kHz MEMS TCXO
Parameter and Conditions Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Condition
Frequency and Stability
Output Frequency fout 32.768 kHz
Initial Tolerance F_init -5.0 – 5.0 ppm TA=25°C, includes reflow. Tested with Agilent 53132A freq. counter,
gate time ≥ 100ms.
Frequency Stability Over
Temperature F-stab
-5.0 5.0
ppm
Stability part number code = E, includes ±20% load variation
-10 10 Stability part number code = F, includes ±20% load variation
-20 20 Stability part number code = 1, includes ±20% load variation
Frequency Stability vs Voltage F_vdd
-0.75 – 0.75
ppm
1.8V ±10%
-1.5 1.5 1.5V - 3.63V
First Year Frequency Aging F_aging -1.0 1.0 ppm TA = 25°C, Vdd = 3.0V
Jitter Performance (TA = over temp)
Long Term Jitter 2.5 µspp 81920 cycles (2.5 sec), 100 samples
Period Jitter 35 nsRMS N = 10,000, TA = 25°C, Vdd = 1.5V - 3.63V
Supply Voltage and Current Consumption
Operating Supply Voltage Vdd 1.5 3.63 V TA = -40°C to +85°C
Core Supply Current Idd
0.99
µA
TA = 25°C, Vdd = 1.8V, LVCMOS Output configuration, No Load
1.52 TA = -40°C to +85°C, Vdd = 1.5V - 3.63V, No Load
Power-Supply Ramp t_Vdd_
Ramp 100 ms Vdd Ramp-Up 0 to 90% Vdd, TA = -40°C to +85°C
Start-up Time at Power-up t_start 200 300 ms Valid Output with frequency stability specifications
Operating Temperature Range
Commercial Temperature
Op_Temp
0 70 °C
Industrial Temperature -40 85 °C
LVCMOS Output
Output Rise/Fall Time tr, tf 100 200 ns 10-90%, 15 pF Load
Output Clock Duty Cycle DC 48 52 %
Output Voltage High VOH 90% V Vdd: 1.5V - 3.63V. IOH = -1 µA, 15 pF Load
Ouptut Voltage Low vol 10% v Vdd: 1.5V - 3.63V. IOL = -1 µA, 15 pF Load
Performance Specifications
•	32.768 kHz ±5 ppm frequency stability over temp
•	Operating temperature ranges: 0°C to +70°C and -40°C to +85°C
•	Package:1.5 x 0.8 mm CSP
•	Ultra-low power: <1 μA
•	Vdd supply range: 1.5V to 3.63V
•	Improved stability reduces system power with fewer network timekeeping updates
•	Internal filtering eliminates external Vdd bypass cap and saves space
•	Pb-free, RoHS and REACH compliant
•	RTC Reference Clock
•	Smart Meters (AMR)
•	Health and Wellness Monitors
•	Pulse-per-Second (pps) Timekeeping
•	Wireless BLE Connectivity
•	Automotive
•	Industrial Controls and Automation
Features Applications
Notes:
1.	 Core operating current does not include output driver operating current or load current. To derive total operating current (no load), add core operating
	 current + output driver operating current, which is a function of the output voltage swing. See the description titled, Calculating Load Current.
Rev 1.3 June 2015
Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • http://www.vectron.com
Page 2 of 7
Performance Specifications (continued)Pin Functionality
Pin Connections
SMD
Pin CSP Pin SOT23-5
Pin Symbol I/O Functionality
1 n/a 2 NC No Connect
No Connect. Will not respond to any input signal. When interfacing to an MCU’s XTAL
input pins, this pin is typically connected to the receiving IC’s X Out pin. In this case,
the MT-9560A will not be affected by the signal on this pin. If not interfacing to an XTAL
oscillator, leave pin 1 floating (no connect).
2 1, 4 1, 5 GND Power Supply
Ground
Connect to ground. All GND pins must be connected to power supply ground. The GND